

Town of Dudley Massachusetts Office of the Town Administrator 71 West Main Street, Dudley, MA 01571

Jonathan J. Ruda Town Administrator

DUDLEY COVID-19 VACCINE

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

Q: What happens when I put my name on the list?

A: When the vaccine becomes available for Dudley residents, according to the phases that have been developed by the state, you will be contacted by a representative from the Town.

Q: What if I don't have internet access or I am having difficulty signing up?

A: If you require assistance signing-up to receive the vaccine, the Town of Dudley has established some options:

- 1. The best, most convenient and efficient option is to ask someone that you know, a family member or friend to assist you with the online sign-up process. The link can be found on the Town of Dudley's homepage, dudleyma.gov.
- 2. You can call Dudley's Covid-19 vaccination line at (508) 949-8036 and leave your name and number. You will receive a callback from a representative that will help you through the process over the phone.

Q: Do I have to be a resident to sign-up for the vaccination?

A: You must be a Dudley resident or Dudley business owner, that falls within the priority category and timeline established by the Commonwealth.

Q: How much will it cost?

A: There is no cost to residents for the vaccine. While the Town reserves the right to ask for your health insurance information to offset costs of administration, you will never be charged for the vaccination, billed or turned away because you don't have health insurance coverage.



Town of Dudley Massachusetts Office of the Town Administrator 71 West Main Street, Dudley, MA 01571

Jonathan J. Ruda Town Administrator

Q: When will I get my vaccine?

A: The Commonwealth of Massachusetts has established an estimated timeline to vaccinate. Here is a graphic that provides a broad overview:



Q: How far will I have to travel to get my vaccine?

A: In most cases, no further than to a neighboring hospital town, such as Harrington Hospital in Southbridge. Additionally, the Dudley Board of Health and Emergency Management Division of the Fire Department is working with the DPH, the EMS Medical Director DPH and local providers to establish a local site in town to address all of our community's needs.

If you have additional questions, please send email to: boh@dudleyma.gov